502520373 10/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/04/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOCEL HOLDINGS CORPORATION	03/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY
Street Address:	101 W. PROSPECT AVENUE
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13014481
Patent Number:	5658632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. DONOVAN

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14651-113961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. DONOVAN, REG. NO. 33231
Signature:	/Thomas J. Donovan/

502520373 REEL: 031341 FRAME: 0718

12011181

. 00 08€ T:

Date:	10/03/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Geocel_Sherwin_Merger#page1.tif source=Geocel_Sherwin_Merger#page2.tif source=Geocel_Sherwin_Merger#page3.tif source=Geocel_Sherwin_Merger#page4.tif source=Geocel_Sherwin_Merger#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031341 FRAME: 0719



DATE: 02/20/2013 DOCUMENT ID 201305000842 DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FLNG

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COP

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY LYNN MERKLE 101 W. PROSPECT AVE. CLEVELAND, OH 44115

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

8027

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

201305000842

Effective Date: 03/04/2013



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 20th day of February, A.D. 2013.

Ohio Secretary of State

Jon Hostil

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 031341 FRAME: 0720



Form 551

Form 581 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (814) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (787-3453)
www.OhioSecreteryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecreteryofState.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Sox 1328 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Fising (Two-business day processing time regulars an additional \$100.00). P.O. Sox 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$125 (164-MER)

associations, i		he undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan ips, limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships, desiring to
	viving) Entity me of Entity Surviving the Merger	The Sherwin-Williams Company
B. Nar	me Change: As a result of this merg	er, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
(Co	omplete only if name of surviving ent	ity is changing through the merger)
C. The	s surviving entity is a (Please che	ck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1.	☑ Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Jurisdiction of formation
2. Cł	narter/Registration/License Numb	es 8027 (If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3.	∰For-Profit Corporation	
	☐Nonprofit Corporation	
	For-Profit Limited Liability Compa	any
	Nonprofit Limited Liebility Compa	iny
	☐ Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
	Limited Liability Partnership	

to any the commentation to the production of a model to a such a contribute and a minimal of the action and the contribute and

Page 1 of 6

Last Revised: 2/6/12

Geocel Holdings Corporation	Registration Number	of Formation indiana	Entity Corp.
		**************************************	h
	5	***************************************	
***************************************	**************************************		
merger agreement upon written request The Sherwin-Williams Company do Catherl Name	ne M. Klibana		**************************************
101 W. Prospect Avenue	***************************************		
Mailing Address	***************************************		
Cleveland	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Ohio	44115
City		State	Zip Code
IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER March 4, 20 This merger is to be effective on the filing. If no date is specified, the date of the filing.	(The date specifi	ed must be on or aft ective date of the ma	
V. MERGER AUTHORIZED Each constituent entity has compiled with the agreement of merger is authorized on behalf on behalf of each entity is authorized to do s	of each constituent entity an	nd the laws permit th d each person who s	e merger. The igned the certific
***************************************			**********

instruction in

Form 881

Page 2 of 6

Lest Revised: 2/6/12

if the surviving entity is	ENT - To be filed ONLY if the s a foreign entity NOT licensed on whom any process, notice o	to transact busine	ass in Ohio, provid		

Name					
***************************************	<u>nasionasionaludanumasparasionasparasionasparasionaluda</u>	***********************		***************************************	
Mailing Address					
	***************************************	***************************************	Ohlo		
City	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	,	State	Zip Code	
Note: The statutory i	agent must be an Ohio reside ilo and has an Ohio address.	nt; an Ohio corp	oration; or a fore	ign corporation licens	≱ 0d
amendments to the er	ion, ilmited ilability company or titly's articles of incorporation, a stic entity shall be filed with the	articles of organiza	ation, or certificate		
∏A.⊓	nendments are attached	⊠No	Amendments		******
If a domestic corporat and the surviving entit in Ohio, the certificate required by division (I each domestic constit	OF CORPORATIONS MERGII from or foreign corporation licens y is not a domestic corporation of merger must be accompanie to of section 1701.88 division (Guent corporation, and/or by the action 1703.17 of the Revised (and Ohio.	sed to transact bu or foreign corpora ad by the affidavit 3) of section 1702 affidavits, receipt	siness in Ohio is a stion to be ilcense s, receipts, certific .47 of the Revisec s, certificates, or c	d ates, or other evidence i Code with respect to other evidence required	by
0. 01. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10. 201 10.					*******
X. QUALIFICATION (A surviving foreign en	OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SU tity that wishes to qualify in Ohl ai filing fee is required.	JRVIVING ENTIT o as part of the m	Y erger must file an	additional form, as liste	ed
X. QUALIFICATION (A surviving foreign en below, but no addition Foreign Qualifying Co Foreign Notice (If qua Foreign Qualifying Lin Foreign Qualifying Lin	tity that wishes to qualify in Ohi	o as part of the m I Certificate of Go savings bank, or s 33B	erger must file an od Standing avings and loan a	ssociation) Form 552	
X. QUALIFICATION (A surviving foreign en below, but no addition Foreign Qualifying Co Foreign Notice (If qua Foreign Qualifying Lin Foreign Qualifying Lin	tity that wishes to quality in Ohli al filing fee is required. rporation Form 530A or B and lifying entity is a foreign bank, s nited Liability Company Form 5 nited Partnership Form 531B	o as part of the m I Certificate of Go savings bank, or s 33B	erger must file an od Standing avings and loan a	ssociation) Form 552	

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include sit merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

	The Sherwin-Willems Company	
	Name of entity	
By:		
•	Signatura	
its:	Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary	
	Title	
	Geocel Holdings Corporation	
	Name of entity	
By:	Kilad A Leganor	
	Signature	
its:	Vice President and Assistant Secretary	
	1:18	•
		٠,
		-
	Name of antity	_
Øy:]
	Signature	_
its:	ALEGO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA	
	786	~

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1708.38(A), 1778.70(A), 1782.433(A)), this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6

THE STATE OF THE S

Last Revised: 2/6/12

Page 5